

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for Social Media Handle.

Government Order No. 75–JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated: 16 .01.2024

In continuation to Government Order No. 69- JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated 11.01.2024 Mr. Bilal Ahmad, Deputy Director (Plg), Samagra Shiksha, J&K is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer for the Social Media Handle of this department. The Nodal Officer shall create a technical team for uploading information of activities of the School Education Department on Social Media Handle.

Further, the team constituted vide aforementioned Government Order shall submit verified and authentic note on activities of their respective offices, to be uploaded on the Departmental Social Media Handle, to the Administrative Department on email <u>socialmediaschooledu@gmail.com</u>.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Piyush Singla)IAS Administrative Secretary School Education Department

No:-Edu-Adm/6/2024-01

Dated: 16.01.2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, JK-SCERT.
- 4. Secretary, JKBOSE.
- 5. Director, School Education, Jammu/Kashmir
- 6. Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, J&K.
- 7. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.
- 8. Joint Director (Planning), School Education Department.
- 9. Deputy Director (Planning), Samagra Shiksha (Nodal Officer) for information.

10.I/c website.

11.PA to Administrative Secretary, School Education Department. 12.Government Order file (w.2.s.c)

(Neha Bakshi),JKAS Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department